

Essar Shipping Limited  
Essar House  
11 K. K. Marg  
Mahalaxmi  
Mumbai - 400 034  
India

**Date: August 16, 2019**

The Manager  
Listing Department  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001  
Fax: +91 22 2272 2082/3132  
BSE Code: 533704

Corporate Identity Number  
L61200GJ2010PLC060285

T +91 22 6660 1100  
F +91 22 2354 4312  
[www.essar.com](http://www.essar.com)

The Manager  
Listing Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
“Exchange Plaza”  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Fax: +91 22 2659 8237/38  
Mumbai – 400 051  
NSE Code: ESSARSHPNG

The Manager  
Wholesale Debt Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
“Exchange Plaza”  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Fax: +91 22 2659 8237/38  
Mumbai – 400 051  
NSE Code: ESSARSHPNG

Dear Sir / Ma’am,

**Sub: Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019**

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith, copy of Newspaper Publication, wherein the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019, are published.

Kindly take it on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours’ faithfully,

For Essar Shipping Limited

  
Jyotsna Gupta  
Company Secretary



Encl: As stated above.





**Abridged Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results**

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)	June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	11,517.47	12,297.47	9,478.57	42,309.17	18,710.12	19,903.34	12,442.31	68,202.81
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,435.13	2,844.88	1,292.30	6,571.48	817.74	518.34	803.31	2,637.47
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,027.39	2,053.81	750.25	4,291.31	567.48	(174.78)	248.96	620.42
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operation (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-	-	-	-	(97.32)	(43.35)	-	(113.30)
5. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	1,027.39	2,053.81	750.25	4,291.31	481.16	(148.13)	248.96	707.38
6. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,047.41	2,052.53	751.83	4,329.86	686.87	(102.88)	33.89	738.29
7. Earnings per share (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each)								
Basic	1.08	2.18	0.79	4.52	0.53	0.27	0.38	1.21
Diluted	1.08	2.18	0.79	4.52	0.53	0.27	0.38	1.21

Notes:  
 1. The above financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 18/08/2019.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the website (www.precision.in).  
 3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR / CFO / FPA / 162 / 2016 dated 06/07/2016.  
 4. Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Date: August 13, 2019  
 Place: Pune

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Ravindra R. Bhat  
 Director & CFO



**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	141.05	144.21	171.00	535.04	350.22	333.79	359.53	1,366.48
2	Net Loss for the period / year (before tax, exceptional items and extraordinary items)	(25.07)	(24.93)	(78.70)	(192.04)	(25.40)	(100.90)	(102.55)	(269.16)
3	Net Loss for the period / year before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(25.07)	(1,424.93)	(78.70)	(1,592.04)	(25.40)	(3,587.88)	(102.55)	(3,776.13)
4	Net Loss for the period / year after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(25.37)	(1,425.18)	(79.25)	(1,593.49)	(25.70)	(3,588.11)	(103.10)	(3,777.58)
5	Total Comprehensive Loss net of tax	(24.97)	(1,424.51)	(78.85)	(1,592.07)	(20.52)	(3,581.16)	(101.20)	(3,769.59)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of '10/- each)	206.58	206.58	206.58	206.58	206.58	206.58	206.58	206.58
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(8.25)	-	-	-	(2,116.51)	-
8	Earnings per share before exceptional items (EPS)								
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	(1.23)	(1.22)	(3.83)	(9.35)	(1.01)	(4.59)	(4.91)	(13.74)
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	(1.23)	(1.22)	(3.83)	(9.35)	(1.01)	(4.59)	(4.91)	(13.74)
9	Earnings per share after exceptional items (EPS)								
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	(1.23)	(66.86)	(3.83)	(76.99)	(1.01)	(173.06)	(4.91)	(82.21)
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	(1.23)	(66.86)	(3.83)	(76.99)	(1.01)	(173.06)	(4.91)	(82.21)

Note:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019, are available on the website of the Company, www.essar.com and website of the Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2019

For Essar Shipping Limited  
 Ranjit Singh  
 Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

**BRIGADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L8510KA1995PLC019126  
 Regd. Office: 29<sup>th</sup> & 30<sup>th</sup> Floor, World Trade Center, Brigade Gateway Campus  
 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bengaluru 560 055,  
 Ph: +91-80-4137 9200, +221 7017-18 Fax: +91-80-4137 9321.  
 Email: enquiry@brigadegroup.com Website: www.brigadegroup.com

**Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	30-06-2018 (Unaudited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	71,699	77,783	70,788	3,02,726
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,334	11,483	9,443	42,742
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,334	11,483	9,443	42,742
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,646	7,205	6,312	28,190
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,596	7,252	6,322	28,257
6.	Equity Share Capital	13,618	13,618	13,612	13,618
7.	Reserves (Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	2,02,493
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic :	3.03	4.38	4.63	17.62
	(b) Diluted :	3.02	4.37	4.62	17.58

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	30-06-2018 (Unaudited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	50,727	46,457	52,583	1,80,591
Profit Before Tax	9,940	10,286	10,100	35,857
Profit After Tax	6,396	6,525	6,696	23,422

Notes:  
 1. Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2019 is as follows:  
 2. The above consolidated financial results of Brigade Enterprises Limited (the "Company"), its subsidiaries and associate company (together referred to as "the Group") has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> August 2019.  
 3. The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on July 15, 2019 have approved the issue of bonus shares in the ratio of 12:1. 1 bonus share of ₹10 each fully paid up for every 7 shares of ₹10 each fully paid up by the shareholders as on the record date. The said proposed issue of bonus shares has been approved at the annual general meeting.  
 4. The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on July 15, 2019 have approved the issue of 4,275,000 warrants convertible into 4,275,000 equity shares of ₹10 each fully paid up with premium of ₹259 per share, aggregating to ₹269 per share to the Promoter Group and Promoter Entity pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The conversion of the warrants can be exercised by the warrant holders any time within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment of warrants. The said proposed issue of warrants has been approved at the annual general meeting.  
 5. During the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2019, the Company has incorporated Brigade Flexible Office Spaces LLP as subsidiary in May 2019.  
 6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.brigadegroup.com

Place: Bengaluru, India  
 Date: August 14, 2019  
 For Brigade Enterprises Limited  
 M R Jalishkar  
 Chairman and Managing Director

**WOCKHARDT LIMITED**

Registered Office: D-4 MIDC, Chikalthana, Aurangabad - 431 006  
 Global Headquarters: Wockhardt Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051  
 CIN: L24230MH1999PLC120720  
 Tel: 91 22 2652 4444; Fax: 91 22 2652 3905  
 E-mail: investorrelations@wockhardt.com  
 Website: www.wockhardt.com



**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019**

Particulars	Rs. In Crore (except per share data)			
	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2019		3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2018	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	663.11	979.13	1,007.71	4,158.38
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(77.86)	(48.00)	(99.94)	(300.32)
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(77.86)	(48.00)	(99.94)	(300.32)
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax and non-controlling interest (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(44.98)	(14.47)	(88.18)	(194.53)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(30.73)	(64.40)	(66.90)	(207.66)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.5/- each)	55.35	55.34	55.32	55.34
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,619.46
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.5/- each)				
Basic	(4.06)*	(1.31)*	(7.79)*	(17.58)
Diluted	(4.06)*	(1.31)*	(7.79)*	(17.58)

Notes:  
 1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 14, 2019. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 2. Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2019		3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2018		YEAR ENDED 31/03/2019	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
	Total Income from Operations	352.21	467.40	539.36	2,149.95	
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(133.18)	(62.73)	(18.58)	(175.43)		
Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(82.93)	(33.52)	(15.11)	(81.89)		

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wockhardt.com).

For WOCKHARDT LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 H F KHORAKWALA  
 CHAIRMAN  
 DIN: 00045608  
 Place: Aurangabad  
 Date: August 14, 2019

**ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE**

(A Government of India Undertaking)  
 Circle office - Vadodra, Vadodra Stock Exchange Building, G. Floor, Fortune Tower, Vadodra-390005 Phone: 0265 2361734, Email: cboc@oboc.in

E-Auction sale notice to general public under rule 8& 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002  
 Public notice for E-auction for sale of immovable properties

Last Date & Time of Submission of EM0 (Earned money) and Documents 30.08.2019 upto 4:00 PM  
 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/borrowed to the Secured Creditor, the constructive physical (wherever applicable) possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Oriental Bank of Commerce, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "WHAT EVER THERE IS" basis, for the amount, as mentioned below due to the Oriental Bank of Commerce, Secured Creditor from below named Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s). The reserve price will be mentioned below and the earnest money deposit will be mentioned below. A short description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any, are mentioned as under:-

Sr. No. of Borrower / Guarantor	Name of owner(s) / Mortgagee(s) / Property(ies)	Authorized officer	Details of encumbrance known to the secured creditor	Date of demand notice under section 13(2) of the SARFESI Act (Secured Debt)	Date of possession under section 13(4) of the SARFESI Act (Physical Possession)	EM0 intimation account details	Date of E-auction
1. Prakash Shah Sajayashree Bhat Branch - Sayaji Group Vadodra	Prakash Shah Sajayashree Bhat NO. 149A, Virolog - A, Talika No. 174 Flat No. 301, 3rd Floor, Golik Road, Marolli, Marolli East & Post: Koyali, Manohar-Falgunnagar, Vadodra standing in the name of Prakash Sajayashree Bhat. Bounded as under:- North- By Road of Jajmal in pole, West- City Survey no. 145 & 148, East- Stair, Passage and Flat no. 302, South- City Survey no. 145.	Mr. Keshav Narayan Yavaji	Not Known	07.09.2016	28.11.2016 (Symbolic)	E-Auction a/c No. 0620181000054 IFSC: ORCO100020 B/O Syjayji Rs. 54,00,000/- Rs. 5,000/- Rs. 2,17,000/- Rs. 22,000/-	31.08.2019 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM
2. Mr. Bhanum Chohan and Mrs. Suran Bhanum Chohan Branch Office Vadodra	Mr. Bhanum Kumar A. Chohan Equitable Mortgage of Land And Building situated at block no.256, Room no.221, Wapda Colony (Sant Karwar Limited, Chakra Road) situated on the land bearing revenue survey no.811, city survey no. 3627 of mouja Falgunnagar in the name of Prakash Sajayashree Bhat. Bounded as under:- North- By Road of Jajmal in pole, East- Indira's House, West- Road, North- Indira's House, South- St. Ramchand's House	Mr. Keshav Narayan Yavaji	Not Known	06.01.2018	09.03.2018 (Symbolic)	E-Auction a/c No. 0620181000054 IFSC: ORCO100020 B/O Syjayji Rs. 21,19,000/- Rs. 2,17,000/- Rs. 22,000/-	31.08.2019 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM
3. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Singh Guravani, Mr. Vinod Kumar Dubey Branch Office CHNG TOWN, ANKLESHWAR	Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Singh Guravani, Mr. Vinod Kumar Dubey Equitable Mortgage of property of Flat No - B402, 4th Floor, Yoj Darshan Complex, construction Incomple Plot Near 18-22-49-50/70 of Block no - 577, Palava, Vallab Road, Kourwad, Ankleshwar, Dist. Branch in the name of Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Singh. Bounded as under:- East by internal road, West by Passage, stair case, North by Flat no-B401/57, South by Flat no-B402/57	Mr. Farhad Khan	Not Known	07.07.2017	14.09.2017 (Symbolic)	E-Auction a/c No. 0620181000054 IFSC: ORCO100020 B/O Syjayji Rs. 8,99,000/- Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 5,000/-	31.08.2019 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM
4. M/s Matre Industries Prop. Anilbhai Sani & Guarantor (S. Madhukar K. Smt. Seema Kurani M. Mani) B/O-Waji	Mr. Anilbhai Satyapal Sani Flat No-A301, 3rd floor Vijay Park Coop housing society Limited, Chakra Road, Vep Dist-396195 Bounded as under:- North-O.T.S., South-Passage & Flat no. A302, East-O.T.S., West- Stair	Mr. Anupam Pradhan	Not Known	07.04.2015	02.07.2015 (Symbolic)	E-Auction a/c No. 0620181000054 IFSC: ORCO100020 B/O Syjayji Rs. 46,55,50.00 as on 31.03.2019 + future interest & Expenses thereon Rs. 21,39,000/- Rs. 2,14,000/- Rs. 22,000/-	31.07.2019 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM
5. M/s Karan Industries Prop. Sh. Kamlesh A. Shah, Guarantor Sh. Prasad Singh Prakash Singh & Anilbhai Satyapal Sani B/O - Vajp	Sh. Prasad Singh Prakash Singh Guarantor (M/s Karan Industries) Flat No. A402, 4th floor, Sunrise Residency 'A', BH Dhandari Residency, Vajp-Archow (Dhandi) Road, Maje, Vadodra, Taluka - Vajp, Dist-396195, Gujarat Bounded as under:- North- By Flat No. A403, South-O.T.S., East- Flat No. E401, West-O.T.S.	Mr. Anupam Pradhan	Not Known	06.04.2017	02.07.2015 (Symbolic)	E-Auction a/c No. 0620181000054 IFSC: ORCO100020 B/O Syjayji Rs. 78,18,607 as on 31.03.2019 + future interest & Expenses thereon Rs. 67,50,000/- Rs. 72,000/-	31.08.2019 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM
6. Harikrishna C. Goswami & Chirag C. Goswami B/O (Sriniji)	Flat No.1723, Block No.11, 2nd Floor, MG Gohi Scheme, constructed over land bearing R/S No.825P, Sankar Nagar, Sector Vijay Nagar, Govt. Vadodra and Bounded as under:- North-Open Space, South-Flat No.1724 & Staircase, East-Flat No.1722, West-Open space & road.	Mr. Keshav Narayan Yavaji	Not known	02.07.2018	19.10.2018 (Symbolic)	E-Auction a/c No. 0620181000054 IFSC: ORCO100020 B/O Syjayji Rs.13,17,224.00 as on 31.07.2019 + future interest & expenses thereon Rs. 7,53,000/- Rs. 78,000/- Rs. 8,000/-	31.08.2019 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM
7. Brij Nathwani Son B/O Syjayji	Mr. Brij Nathwani Son Residential Flat No. 103, on 3rd floor in Zonal Complex, Opp. Vinayak Complex, Kherdarli Jyoti Wada, Talika No. 91/C, S.C. No. 248, House No. 16,073, Maje, Vadodra Taluka - Vadodra, Dist-396195, Gujarat Bounded as under:- North- By Flat No. 102, South- By Flat No. 104, West- By Flat No. 101, East- Internal Road, West- Other Properties	Mr. Keshav Narayan Yavaji	Not Known	04.04.2016	13.05.2016 (Physical)	E-Auction a/c No. 0620181000054 IFSC: ORCO100020 B/O Syjayji Rs. 15,20,217 as on 29.04.2017 + Future Interest & expenses thereon Rs. 8,65,000/- Rs. 72,000/- Rs. 8,000/-	31.08.2019 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM
8. M/S Parks Transport Prop- Piyush N. Parikh B/O - L.N.R. Road	Ms. Lata Sarabhai K Parikh All part and parcel of the property at Plot No. A-10, Shilpa Park, Opp. Dattaram, Ajeeta Road, Kherdarli, Vadodra, Taluka - Vajp, Dist-396195, Gujarat Bounded as under:- North- By Flat No. 8.9 14 261 304-18 8546 standing in the name of Ms. Sarabhai's Parikh and bounded as under:- North- 7.50 MI, West- Plot No-A-13, East- Plot No. A-11, West- Plot No-A-9	Mr. Keshav Narayan Yavaji	Not known	15.05.2018	26.07.2018 (Symbolic)	E-Auction a/c No. 0620181000054 IFSC: ORCO100020 B/O Syjayji Rs. 15,56,307.00 as on 30.06.2018 + Future Interest & expenses thereon	



